July 2, 2024

Nicholas Chronicle
718 Broad Street
Summersville, West Virginia 26651
304.872.2251
304.872.2254 (fax)
legals@nicholaschronicle.com

PLEASE PUBLISH THE FOLLOWING AS A CLASS II-0 LEGAL NOTICE ON JULY 11 &  $18,\ 2024.$ 

BILL: NICHOLAS COUNTY COMMISSION

## REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

The Nicholas County Commission is requesting qualifications and proposal from Auctioneer companies for what will be Nicholas County's first Multi-Agency Personal Property Auction within Nicholas County, WV in September of 2024.

Proposals should be sent to the Nicholas County Commission, 700 Main Street, Suite 1, Summersville, WV 26651 and postmarked by no later than July 22, 2024. Three copies are being requested.

Inquiries about the project can be directed to the Office of the Nicholas County Commission at  $(304)\,872-7830$ .

Nicholas County Commission: Garrett E. Cole, President D. Craig Chapman, Commissioner Gary E. Roberts, Commissioner